HMI DISPLAY PANELS
The HMI-07xx-02 is a 7-inch industrial Human Machine
Interface designed for control and monitoring applications
in special vehicles and mobile machinery. The unit features
a high-brightness TFT IPS display, robust front protection
and CAN-based communication interface for integration with
Emitter control systems - MMX. Includes integrated ambient
light sensor for automatic brightness control. One or multiple

The HMI can be installed in-dash using a fixation
bracket or mounted on a RAM mount arm.
Ordering code example:
H M I - 0 7 P U M P
HMI - LCD LCD SIZE APPLICATION
04: 4 INCH
07: 7 INCH
10: 10 INCH
CAB: CABIN CONTROL        DF: DIGIFOAM CONTROL
PUMP: PUMP CONTROL    CAFS: CAFS SYSTEM CONTROL
FJ: FOAMJET CONTROL      / : GENERAL USE
Connector Pinout for CONNECTOR-1 Grey Connector Pinout for CONNECTOR-2 Black
DEUTSCH DT06-12SB
PIN Description PIN Description
1 CONFIGURABLE INPUT 1 12 ETHERNET TD− / RD−
2 CONFIGURABLE INPUT 2 11 ETHERNET TD+ / RD+
3 - 10 ETHERNET RD− / TD−
4 - 9 Ethernet RD+ / TD+
5 GROUND 8 CAN 2L
6 CAN 2 SHIELD 7 CAN 2H
DEUTSCH DT06-12SA
PIN Description PIN Description
1 POWER +12/24 V 12 USB VBUS
2 POWER GROUND 11 USB DATA +
3 IGNITION +12/24 V 10 USB DATA −
4 SWITCHED OUTPUT 1 9 USB Ground
5 SWITCHED OUTPUT 2 8 CAN 1L
6 CAN 1 SHIELD 7 CAN 1H